Tab settings C D V	men 5-29.28	61-052(2)
Tab settings Core 1, 2014 (sept. 494)  Tab settings Core 2 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1, 2014 (sept. 1) and the documents of copy thereof.  1. Name of conveying party(les):  High View Church Farm, Inc. MAY 2 Island and address of receiving party(les) (sept. 1) and address of receiving party(les).  High View Church Farm, Inc. MAY 2 Island Address. P. O. Box 527  Street Address: P. O. Box 527  Street Address: Route 122  City Poland Springs (state. Mathe 2p. 0427  Goognafor-State New Hampshire Change of Name Core and Springs (state. Mathe 2p. 0427  Association Conveyance:  G'Assignment Conveyan	FORM NIO-1244 DECO	U.S. DE ATTIMETED OF COMMENTOR
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Schematic Commissioner Commissio		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): High View Church Farm, Into Advisoration of Patents and Record Control Farm, Into Advisoration Date:    Individual(s)	1 ( ) ( ) ( )	40954
High View Church Farm, Into MAY 2 9 1993  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No  1. Nature of conveyance: □ Change of Name □ Security Agreement □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Cher □ May 12, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: JOdy H. Drake, Esq.  Internal Address: P. O. Box 527  WAY 12, 1998  Additional number of applications and registrations involved:  Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Cher □ Security Agreement Individual(s) cilizenship Jage of Corporation-State Vary Individual(	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Commissioner	rease treeord the anached original documents or copy thereof.
General Partnership   Limited Partnership   City. Poland Springs State: MRThe ZP. 0427   Other   Other   Additional name(s) of conveyance:   Individual(s) citizenship   ZP. 0427   Other   Association   Associatio	High View Church Farm, India MAY 2 9	1998 Jolly Gardener Products, Inc.
□ General Partnership □ City Poland Springs State: MRThe ZP 0427 □ Other □ Other □ Other □ Individual(s) citizenship □ ZP 0427 □ Other □ Other □ Individual(s) citizenship □ ZP 0427 □ Additional name(s) of conveyance: □ Individual(s) citizenship □ ZP 0427 □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Other □ Change of Name □ Other □	Tra- II	AAR Dernal Address: P. O. BOX 527
Other   Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes & No   Association   Association	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Otreet Address.
3. Nature of conveyance:  G'Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date:  May 12, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  S. Trademark Registration No.(s)  8. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,890,072 1,956,865  Additional numbers attached? U Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jody H. Drake, Esq.  Internal Address: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LITD. Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1  2001 Jefferson Davis Highway  Street Address:  P. O. Box 2286  8. Deposit account number:  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- 0286  6. Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  6. Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  6. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	□ Other	□ Individual(s) cilizenship 프로 및 유료
Other		General Partnership     Limited Partnership
Execution Date: May 12, 1998  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,890,072 1,956,865  Additional numbers attached? □ Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jody H. Drake, Esq.  Internal Address: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD.  Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg, 1  2001 Jefferson Davis Highway  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  66/16/1998 SMITH 00000036 1890072  Do Not use this space  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Jody H. Drake  May 29, 1998	<b>2</b> / 1001g1	Other 55 95
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,890,072 1,956,865  Additional numbers attached? U Yes Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jody H. Drake, Esq.  Internal Address: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LITD.  Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1  2001 Jefferson Davis Highway  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  8. Deposit account number:  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202-  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202-  Oc. 166/16/1998 SMITH 0000036 1890072  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1 For 181  1 On 182  1 On 183  2 On	May 12 1000	is attached: 'O' Yes O' No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,890,072 1,956,865  Additional numbers attached? U Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jody H. Drake, Esq.  Internal Address: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LITD.  Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1  2001 Jefferson Davis Highway  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  06/16/1998 SSRITH 0000036 1890072  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Jody H. Drake	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
Additional numbers attached? ① Yes & No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jody H. Drake, Esq.  Internal Address: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LITD.  Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1  2001 Jefferson Davis Highway  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- C286  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- C286  O6/16/1998 SSNITH 0000036 1890072  O6/16/1998 SSNITH 0000036 1890072  OF The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Jody H. Drake  May 29, 1998		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Jody H. Drake, Esq.  Internal Address: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LITD.  Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1  2001 Jefferson Davis Highway  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  8. Deposit account number:  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- O286  O6/16/1998 SMITH 0000036 189072  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  1. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	Additional numbers a	l '
Name: Jody H. Drake, Esq.  Internal Address: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD.  Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1  2001 Jefferson Davis Highway  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- 0286  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- 0286  O6/16/1998 SSRITH 0000036 1890072  Do Not use this space  1 FC-181: 140.00 00  25.00 0P  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Jody H. Drake  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Suite 1203 Crystal Plaza Bldg. 1  2001 Jefferson Davis Highway  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  8. Deposit account number:  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  06/16/1998 SSMITH 0000036 1890072  11 FC:481  25.00 0P  26.00 0P	Name: Jody H. Drake, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  Street Address: P. O. Box 2286  8. Deposit account number:  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202- (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  06/16/1998 SSNITH 0000036 1890072  OBJECTION OF THIS SPACE  OD NOT USE THIS SPACE  1 FC-181  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Jody H. Drake  May 29, 1998		හු Enclosed
8. Deposit account number:  City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202-  O6/16/1998 SSMITH 0000036 1890072  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  O1 FC+481  State: VA ZIP: 22202-  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Jody H. Drake		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City:	Street Address: P. O. Box 2286	Deposit account number:
11 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Jody H. Drake  May 29, 1998	City: State:2IP:0286	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Jody H. Drake  May 29, 1998	06/16/1998 SSRITIN 00000058 1870712	SE THIS SPACE
Jody H. Drake May 29, 1998	9.05 Tatement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	1 li . <del>L</del>	

Name of Person Signing



## SCHEDULE 2

## **Assignment of Trademarks**

WHEREAS, Assignor, High View Church Farm, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation d/b/a Jolly Farmer Products, has adopted, used, and is using the marks PARKIS MILLS, which has been given Registration No. 1,890,072 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and PGM, which has been given Registration No. 1,956,865 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, Jolly Gardener Products, Inc., a Maryland corporation, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignor represents and warrants that it has full right, power, and authority to enter into this Assignment and to perform all of its obligations hereunder. Assignor further represents and warrants that it has neither previously assigned the PARKIS MILLS or PGM trademarks nor has it granted any existing license to use the trademarks.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and both of which when taken together, constitute one and the same instrument.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment.

Executed this production of May, 1998.

HIGH VIEW CHURCH FARM, INC., d/b/a

Jolly Farmer Products

By:

Name: Ros Engli

JOLLY GARDENER PRODUCTS, INC.

By:

Name: BrIAN T. MAHDNEY

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

WCP6:33088/1

RECORDED: 05/29/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1741 FRAME: 0435